
             
                    

8:00   Wind Ensemble Rehearsal/Pack Equipment 
9:00   Symphonic Band Rehearsal/Pack Equipment 

9:55   Pack Equipment/Team Meeting/Load Buses 

10:15   Depart Pelham (AL) for Riverchase Galleria  

10:45   Arrive at Riverchase Galleria for Lunch 

11:45    Depart for UAB Alys Stephens Center 
      
12:15   Arrive at UAB Alys Stephens Center/Unpack 
    Alys Stephens Center 
    1200 10th Ave S 
    Birmingham, AL 35294 

12:45    Symphonic Band Warm-Up (Travel to Stage at 1:15) 
    WE Percussion will assist SYM Band Percussion until 1:45 (End of SYM Concert) 
    WE Winds will take all equipment and move to the audience to watch SYM 
1:30   Symphonic Band Performance/Wind Ensemble Watches Concert 
2:00   Symphonic Band Clinic 
    SYM will move to audience to watch WE 

1:45   Wind Ensemble Warm-Up (Travel to Stage at 2:15) 
2:30   Wind Ensemble Performance/Symphonic Band Watches Concert 
3:00   Wind Ensemble Clinic/Symphonic Band Watches Concert 

3:30   Load all equipment and board buses 
3:45   Depart Birmingham (AL) for Pelham (AL) 

4:15    Arrive at Pelham High School/Unload Equipment 

UAB CONCERT BAND INVITATIONAL 
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2020 PELHAM

 BANDS



UNIFORM ITEMS: 
• Students will load the buses in their concert attire and will remain in their concert attire until it is time to depart 

Birmingham, AL for Pelham, AL.  Students will change once they return to campus or arrive at home.  
• Make sure that you have all parts to your concert attire uniform:  

• Option A: Black (mens cut) Tuxedo Pants, Black (mens cut) Dress Shirt, Black Tie (optional), Black Socks (that 
come up past the ankles), and Black Dress Shoes (with no markings or logos).  

• Option B: Black Concert Dress, Black Panty Hose, Black Dress Shoes (with no markings or logos and of 
reasonable height).  

• Option C: Black (female cut) Pants, Black (female cut) top, and Black Dress Shoes (with no markings or logos and 
of reasonable height). 

• No jewelry, no glitter, no earrings (except studs), no fingernail polish (except clear). Hair should be pulled back away 
from the face and kept in neat order.  

ADDITIONAL ITEMS: 
• On all off-campus trips, students must ride the band buses to and from the event. Students may not change buses 

without permission from Mr. Ward.  
• All school rules, regulations, and expectations apply and will be strictly enforced.  
• Students must bring money for lunch.  
• Students will be seated appropriately in their seats at all times and will remain silent during roll call. 
• Students are expected to be attentive and respectful during other bands performances as well as 

clinics and masterclasses. 
• If a student wishes to listen to music they must have headphones/ear buds as music audible to the rest of the bus will 

not be tolerated.  
• Non-Band Members are not allowed at any time to ride the bus. 
• Restroom breaks are at the discretion of the staff based on location and timing. All students will be accompanied by a 

chaperone when leaving the band’s seating section to go to the restroom.  
• Students are responsible for all of their equipment, uniforms, etc. We have Chaperones that will assist with the 

moving of large equipment, hydration, etc., but students are ultimately responsible for their equipment/materials. 
• Students will only play their instruments as a group and will not play or make sounds on their own. 
• Mr. Ward will send out a REMIND 101 text when we leaving Birmingham, AL so that you know to come pick up your 

student.  
• When dropping off and picking up your student, please park in a parking space and do not block any of the drives.  


